1997 Nov 21 311
Philips Components Product specification
EP cores and accessories EP7
CORE SETS
Effective core parameters
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ(I/A) core factor (C1) 1.45 mm−1
Ve effective volume 165 mm3

7.2
0.4
0
5
0.4
0
Core sets for general purpose transformers and power applications
Clamping force 20 ±10 N.
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µe
AIR GAP
(µm)
TYPE NUMBER
3H1 63 ±3% ≈76 ≈260 EP7-3H1-E63
100 ±3% ≈121 ≈150 EP7-3H1-A100
160 ±5% ≈193 ≈85 EP7-3H1-A160
1200 ±25% ≈1450 ≈0 EP7-3H1
3C81 25 ±3% ≈30 ≈790 EP7-3C81-E25
40 ±3% ≈48 ≈440 EP7-3C81-A40
63 ±3% ≈76 ≈260 EP7-3C81-A63
100 ±3% ≈121 ≈150 EP7-3C81-A100
160 ±5% ≈193 ≈85 EP7-3C81-A160
≥875 ≥1060 ≈0 EP7-3C81
3C85 25 ±3% ≈30 ≈790 EP7-3C85-E25
40 ±3% ≈48 ≈440 EP7-3C85-A40
63 ±3% ≈76 ≈260 EP7-3C85-A63
100 ±3% ≈121 ≈150 EP7-3C85-A100
160 ±5% ≈193 ≈85 EP7-3C85-A160
1120 ±25% ≈1350 ≈0 EP7-3C85
1997 Nov 21 312
Philips Components Product specification
EP cores and accessories EP7
Core sets of high permeability grades
Clamping force 20 ±10 N.
Properties of core sets under power conditions
3F3 25 ±3% ≈30 ≈790 EP7-3F3-E25
40 ±3% ≈48 ≈440 EP7-3F3-A40
63 ±3% ≈76 ≈260 EP7-3F3-A63
100 ±3% ≈121 ≈150 EP7-3F3-A100
160 ±5% ≈193 ≈85 EP7-3F3-A160
1000 ±25% ≈1210 ≈0 EP7-3F3
3F4 100 ±3% ≈121 ≈150 EP7-3F4-A100
160 ±5% ≈193 ≈85 EP7-3F4-A160
600 ±25% ≈730 ≈0 EP7-3F4
3H3 63 ±3% ≈76 ≈260 EP7-3H3-A63
100 ±3% ≈121 ≈150 EP7-3H3-A100
160 ±5% ≈193 ≈85 EP7-3H3-A160
1120 ±25% ≈1350 ≈0 EP7-3H3
GRADE
AL
(nH)